3−line filters
for converters and power electronics
760/440 V, 50/60 Hz, 25A to 180A,  40 °C
Ordering code: B84143A0025...A0180R021
Date: 2008−11−26
Version: 04
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

leakage current Ileak at 690 V AC, 50Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068−1) 25/100/21
Please read and Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Page 3 of 12 B84143−A25_A180−R21−04−7659
3−line filters B84143A0025...A0180R021
for converters and power electronics
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR Terminal
cross
section
Ileak 2) Rtyp Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals
A mm2 mA mΩ kg 600/350V 600/350V
25 10 < 7 8.0 4 B84143A0025R021 − x x
36 10 < 7 3.8 4 B84143A0036R021 − x x
50 10 < 12 2.0 4 B84143A0050R021 − x x
80 25 < 12 1.0 9.5 B84143A0080R021 − x x
120 50 < 12 0.75 10 B84143A0120R021 − x x
150 50 < 12 0.4 10 B84143A0150R021 − x x
180 95 < 12 0.4 13 B84143A0180R021 − x x
X =  approval granted
Please read and Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Page 4 of 12 B84143−A25_A180−R21−04−7659
3−line filters B84143A0025...A0180R021
for converters and power electronics
Dimensional drawings
B84143A0025R021;  B84143A0050R021
all dimensions in mm